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Yield curve Basics 

The yield curve Is a curve 
showing several yields or 
interest rates across 
different contract lengths. 

It can technically apply to 
any bond. and usually 
looks something like this: 

-----e-----> 

The longer the maturity of the 
bond. the higher the interest 
rate you are compensated. 

However. there are 
times when this Is 
no longer true. 

Maturity !Years) ---------> 

j Sometimes the market gets 
out of whack. and yield curves 

do some interesting things. 
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> Normal
r.i,_}

> Flat 1t·s possible for long-term 
Interest rates fall below 
short-term rates - and as I---, 

you'll see shortly. this can I I
be an indicator of trouble 1--i 

> Inverted In credit markets. I---, 

------ Maturity (Years)-------> 
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While a yield curve can be shown for any 
bond. there is one particular yield curve 

that economists watch very closely: 

Q 
ID% U.S. Treasuries 

More specifically, it's a reference 
to the spread between 10-vear 

and z-vear U.S. Treasuries. 
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WhV ls It being tall(ed 

about? Because it·s 
increasingly flattening: 

Difference 
(10 yr - 2 yr rates) 
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When the yield curve dips into inverted territory. there 
exists an extremely high correlation with market 
contractions and/or sluggish economic growth: 

3000 

2500 

2000 
1.5 

10 Year - z Year 
1

bond vield 
1500 

S&PSOO 
Index Price 

0.5 
1000 

0 

500 
-0.5

-11-- ----�----�----�-�--�----�-- ---i-.�O

1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015 : 2020

SOURCE: U.S. Department of the Treasury 

The last time it dipped Into inverted \ 
territory was In 2007. and you may \ 

remember what happened Just after. 

And while an inversion may 
mean nothing this time 

around. the above chart 
explains why financial 

pundits care so much about 
watching it closely. 


